
Western Wayne School District

Substitute List August (2021-2022)

Last First Address Subject Field E-mail Phone

Amos Robert 1349 The Hideout, Lake Ariel, PA 18436 Guest Teacher robertfamous59@aol.com 732-616-6758

Bahmer Evan 4742 Hamlin Highway, Hamlin, PA 18427 Guest Teacher evangbahmer7@gmail.com 269-841-6188

Barcarola Victoria 1801 The Hideout, Lake Ariel, PA 18436 Guest Teacher/Sec/TA barcarola@echos.net 570-493-3500

Bednash * Alyssa 183 Chestnut Street, Archbald, PA  18403 Elem PK-4 abednash@gmail.com 570-766-2404

Berta Stephanie 118 Hill Street, Jessup, PA 18434 Guest Teacher steph.berta93@gmail.com 570-766-0429

Bifano Laurie 459 Belmont Turnpike, Waymart, PA 18472 TA/Cafeteria bif4@echoes.net 570-488-7421

Borrelli Alexa 407 Gravity Road, Lake Ariel, PA 18436 Café'/Secretary/TA alexab619@gmail.com 570-630-2134

Buehring Krystal 647 Golf Park Dr., Lake Ariel, PA 18436 Elementary/TA k_shaffer83@hotmail.com 570-689-2762

Cherinchak Shawn 203 Mid Valley Road, Lake Ariel, PA 18436 English cherinchak@yahoo.com 570-800-3033

Chesney Christine 169 J&J Road, Moscow, PA 18444 TA/Cafeteria christine.e.chesney@aol.com 570-899-0698

Dalessandro Amanda 154 Spudeno Road, Moscow, PA 18444 Nurse amandastashak@yahoo.com 570-371-8162

DeCandis Amy 181 Gas Hollow Road, Newfoundland, PA 18445 Guest Teacher/TA amydecandis@gmail.com 570-689-2332

Devine Francine 159 The Hideout, Lake Ariel, PA 18436 Guest Teacher pace414@aol.com 570-698-6048

Diaz Kimberly 386 Belmont Street, Waymart, PA 18472 Elem PK-4 waymartchocolatelover@gmail.com 607-372-7764

Edwards Robin PO Box 175, Lake Ariel, PA 18436 Café'/Secretary/TA robinmaye@gmail.com 570-209-6203

Fitzmorris Rachel 163 Jericho Road, Newfoundland, PA 18445 Café'/Secretary/TA rachelcartland@yahoo.com 570-335-0395

Gillette Christel 2129 Maplewood Road, Jefferson Twp., PA 18436 English 7-12 christel.gillette@gmail.com 570-760-8690

Glucksnis Melissa 898 Golf Park Drive, Lake Ariel, PA 18436 Cafeteria m.merrigan@echoes.net 570-698-5084

Gnall Dawn 91 Bortree Road, Moscow, PA 18444 TA/Sec/Cafeteria geministars101@aol.com 570-760-9182

Gorman Michael 19 Farview Road, Honesdale, PA 18431 Custodial mikey220@gmail.com 570-470-2780

Grandjean Judith 497 Maple Grove Road, Moscow, PA 18444 Guest Teacher/Sec/TA nsn4@aol.com 570-795-7077

Hanley Leigh 1034 Fernwood Road, Lake Ariel, PA 18436 Guest Teacher lstout@m.marywood.edu 570-647-9079

Hedglin Jeannie 1119 Westside Drive, Newfoundland, PA 18445 Café'/Secretary/TA/Cust jeanniem81@yahoo.com 570-676-5842

Hickey Katheryn 26 Barkers Lane, South Huntington, NY 11746 Guest Teacher katheryn.hickey7@gmail.com 631-553-2749

Horan Marena 255 Yavorek Drive, Eynon, PA 18403 Guest Teacher marenahoran255@gmail.com 570-862-9342

Howell       Edward 668 Elk Lake Drive, Waymart, PA 18472 Guest Teacher ehowell@waynecountypa.gov 570-575-0293

Hutchison James 437 Wayne Street, Bethany, PA 18431 Guest Teacher jameshutch6@gmail.com 570-493-2108

Johnson Thomas 20 Watts Hill Road, Honesdale, PA 18431 Custodial lovesbooks32@gmail.com 570-251-8379

Jones Brenda 105 Sixth Street, Blakely, PA 18447 Guest Teacher leochild816@yahoo.com 570-504-6298

Kromko DeeAnn 266 Keen Lake Road, Waymart, PA 18472 Guest Teacher/TA/Sec deekromko@yahoo.com 570-470-2223

Lamberton Paula 2446 Easton Turnpike, Waymart, PA 18472 Consumer Science aunts9@hotmail.com 570-840-6288

Lauterbach Rosalie PO Box 218 Lake Ariel, PA 18436 Teacher Assistant rosalie.lauterbach@yahoo.com 570-892-0987

Mahoski Emily 32 Maple Avenue, Carbondale, PA 18407 Teacher Assistant mahoskis5@yahoo.com 570-687-8401
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Maisonave Cathy PO Box 5, Hamlin, PA 18427 Elem K-6/ English 7-12 cgagermaisonave@m.marywood.edu 570-780-6887

Medina Elsie 518 The Hideout, Lake Ariel PA 18436 Café; Sec;TA;Custodial medina.e710@gmail.com 347-937-4934

Meeker Chelsee PO Box 149, Milanville, PA 18443 Guest Teacher crobbi0307@gmail.com 570-877-1500

Morgan Sabrina PO Box 585, Waymart, PA 18472 TA/Sec/Cafeteria morgan.sabrina11@gmail.com 315-604-2370

Olsommer Eric PO Box 385, Hamlin, PA 18427 Gr. 4-6/SS 7-8 ericolsommer25@yahoo.com 570-878-7587

O'Rourke Leanne 1389 Fernwood Road, Lake Ariel, PA 18436 Cafeteria/TA

Podunajec Brittnee 41 Rude Road, Waymart, PA 18472 Guest Teacher brittnee.henwood@gmail.com 814-777-2126

Ree Danielle 155 Miller Drive, Honesdale, PA 18431 EC PreK-4/Sp. Ed. K-8 danielleree1792@gmail.com 570-470-5859

Robbins Starlah 2837 Easton Turnpike, Waymart, PA 18472 English 7-12 starlah.hall@gmail.com 623-203-6482

Robinson Megan 173 Lake Quinn Road, Waymart, PA 18472 Custodial mrobinson@westernwayne.org 570-687-3197

Rotolo Michael PO Box 833, Hamlin, PA 18427 Custodial mrotolo@westernwayne.org 570-503-0936

Salak Christina 210 Little Keen Road, Waymart, PA 18472 Nurse csalak@westernwayne.org 570-488-5104

Semon Kiersten 94 McKinney Road, Lake Ariel, PA 18436 Guest Teacher kierstensemon3@live.com 570-390-9138

Sgarlata Jennifer 1183 The Hideout, Lake Ariel, PA 18436 Café; Sec;TA;Custodial jensgar71@aol.com 570-213-0503

Shemanski Danielle 60 Billie Joe Road, Waymart, PA 18472 Teacher Assistant danielle.shemanski@yahoo.com 570-877-7913

Spewak Karen 413 Belmont Turnpike, Waymart, PA 18472 Custodial/Cafeteria karens@socantel.net 570-947-0669

Swingle John 81 Saint Tikhons Road, Waymart, PA 18472 Custodial johnmrk49@yahoo.com 570-937-9564

Taylor Kathryn 284 N South Turnpike Road, Newfoundland, PA 18445 Guest Teacher ktaylor23@live.esu.edu 267-205-5287

Thivierge Susan 1750 Lake Ariel Highway, Lake Ariel, PA 18436 Guest Teacher sthivierge50@gmail.com 570-878-6805

Ussia Robert 141 E. Beaver Dam Road, Tafton, PA 18464 Guest Teacher robbussia@gmail.com 908-962-2112

Vinton Brianna 57 Cole Road, Waymart, PA 18472 7-12 SS/Cust/TA bvinton93@gmail.com 570-877-8123

Warcholak JoAnn 209 Stove Pipe Road, Waymart, PA 18472 Nurse/Secretary moonbeamjuly26@yahoo.com 570-470-1814

Williams Nicole 153 Spudeno Road, Moscow, PA 18444 Guest Teacher; TA nw1998@msn.com 570-862-3178

Wolfe Christina 304 Beechwood Drive, Roaring Brook Twp, PA 18444 Early Childhood PK-4 ccwolfe92@gmail.com 570-903-0966

Yannone Christine 118 Island Lane, Lake Ariel, PA 18436 TA/Cafeteria chrissyawy@hotmail.com 570-709-1948

*Pending receipt of required paperwork

Inactive pending  emergency certification
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